
Heavy Construction Equipment

2019 CAT 374FL
2023 Develon DX140LC 

(Unused)

Unreserved Public Auction

MOERDIJK, NL
23 & 24 April 2025 

rbauction.com

https://www.rbauction.com/2019-CAT-772G?invId=15399249&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-CAT-374FL?invId=15399248&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2023-develon-dx140lc-rupsgraafmachine-(unused)/13183286


 Meppen
 Maltby

 St Aubin sur Gaillon

 Moerdijk

 Avignon

 Ocaña

 Caorso

 Dubai

 Bressols 

Nivolas-Vermelle

Auction company license #309645
© Copyright 2024 Ritchie Bros. Auctioneers. DD/MM XX/XX

MOERDIJK, NL
23 & 24 April 2025

rbauction.com

Each purchased Lot will be subject to a transaction fee of:
(a) 15% on all Lots selling for 5.000 EUR or less, with a minimum fee of 100 EUR per Lot, (b) 10% 
on all Lots selling for over 5.000 EUR up to 12.000 EUR, with a minimum fee of 750 EUR per lot, (c) 
4.85% on all Lots selling for over 12.000 EUR up to 75.000 EUR, with a minimum fee of 1.200 EUR 
per Lot or, (d) 3.638 EUR on all Lots selling for over 75.000 EUR.

Phone: +31168392200
Address:
Mark S Clarkelaan 21
4761RK Zevenbergen

Inspection hours: 
22 April 8:00 – 17:00
Removal date: 
16 May 2024

Take note! During loading and offloading, access to the yard is permitted only with safety 
vest and safety shoes!



2016 CAT D8T 2015 CAT D8T

2016 CAT 962M

2- 2019 CAT 772G

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-D8T?invId=15399244&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-CAT-D8T?invId=15399247&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-962M?invId=15418875&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-CAT-772G?invId=15399250&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2012 VOLVO A40F 6x6

VOLVO A40F 6x4 VOLVO A40E 6x6

https://www.rbauction.com/2012-VOLVO-A40F?invId=15399178&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/VOLVO-A40F?invId=15399177&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/VOLVO-A40E?invId=15399180&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


LIEBHERR L550 2016 CAT 972MXE

1989 JCB 2013 Volvo L25F

2014 Volvo L30G 1/2- 2024 SDBAIJUN BJ939

2018 CASE 851EX 2018 NEW HOLLAND B80B 4x4

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/LIEBHERR-L550?invId=15399253&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2016-CAT-972MXE?invId=15440710&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/1989-JCB?invId=15404953&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2013-volvo-l25f-wiellader/13199829
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-volvo-l30g-wiellader/13199828
https://www.rbauction.com/2024-SDBAIJUN-BJ939?invId=15399246&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-CASE-851EX?invId=15399226&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-NEW-HOLLAND-B80B?invId=15399227&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2/4- 2024/2021 TOYOTA HUSKI M55U (Unused)

3/4- 2023 TOYOTA HUSKI M22U (Unused) 3/6- 2024 TOYOTA HUSKI M16U (Unused)

2- 2022 TOYOTA HUSKI M13K (Unused) 2023 TOYOTA HUSKI M28U (Unused)

https://www.rbauction.com/2024-TOYOTA-HUSKI-M55U?invId=15398963&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-TOYOTA-HUSKI-M22U?invId=15398970&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2024-TOYOTA-HUSKI-M16U?invId=15398953&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2022-TOYOTA-HUSKI-M13K?invId=15398954&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-TOYOTA-HUSKI-M28U?invId=15398961&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


3- 2020/2021 TOYOTA HUSKI M38U
(Unused) 2020 TOYOTA HUSKI M38U/C (Unused)

2023 CAT 302.7CR 2017 VOLVO ECR50D

1/2- 2025 XCMG XE35U (Unused) 1/2- 2025 XCMG XE60GA (Unused)

YANMAR SV18 2013 BOBCAT E25

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/2020-TOYOTA-HUSKI-M38U?invId=15398888&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2020-TOYOTA-HUSKI-M38U-C?invId=15398884&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-CAT-302-7NG?invId=15409786&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-VOLVO-ECR50D?invId=15401746&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-XCMG-XE35U?invId=15401751&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-XCMG-XE60GA?invId=15401756&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/yanmar-sv18-minigraafmachine/13214055
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2013-bobcat-e25-minigraafmachine/13188271


3/5- 2025 YANMAR SV22 (Unused)

2008 Hyundai R55-7 2024 FF Industrial ME-16

https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2025-yanmar-sv22-minigraafmachine-(unused)/12958567
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2008-hyundai-r55-7-rupsgraafmachine/13007726
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2024-ff-industrial-me-16-mini-excavator-(unused)/13189124


2015 MERLO P40.17 2013 MANITOU MT1440

2014 MANITOU MRT1840 2017 MANITOU MT625

1/2- 2008 THWAITES MINI DUMPER 2012 THWAITES MACH202 MINI DUMPER

2012 Genie GR-12 2010 JLG 1230ES

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2015-merlo-p40.17-verreiker/13188274
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2013-manitou-mt1440-verreiker/13188370
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-manitou-mrt1840-verreiker/13188369
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2017-manitou-mt625-verreiker/13188367
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2012-twaites-mach202-mini-dumper/13219954
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2012-genie-gr-12-verticale-mastlift/13194480
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2010-jlg-1230es-verticale-mastlift/13194487


QTY OF GENIE S-65

JLG 1250AJP 4WD DIESEL 2012 JLG 1500SJ 4WD DIESEL

2011 GENIE S-45 4WD DIESEL 1999 AICHI SR182 CRAWLER DIESEL

https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2017-genie-s-65-4wd-diesel-telescopische-hoogwerker/13188277
https://www.rbauction.com/JLG-1250AJP?invId=15418626&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2012-jlg-1500sj-4wd-diesel-knikarmhoogwerker/13188276
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2011-genie-s-45-4wd-diesel-telescopische-hoogwerker/13188359
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/1999-aichi-sr182-crawler-diesel-telescopische-hoogwerker/13188355


JLG 660SJ 4WD DIESEL 2013 Manitou 280TJ DIESEL

2013 JLG 510 AJ 4WD DIESEL 2015 HAULOTTE HA16 RTJ 4WD DIESEL

2016 ATN ZEBRA12 4WD DIESEL 2019 JLG E450AJ 2WD ELECTRIC

2016 MANITOU 200ATJ 4WD 2007 JLG 510 AJ 4WD Diesel

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/JLG-660SJ?invId=15415928&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/manitou-280tj-4wd-diesel-knikarmhoogwerker/13199990
https://www.rbauction.com/JLG-510-AJ?invId=15415953&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-HAULOTTE-HA16-RTJ?invId=15401753&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2016-atn-zebra-12-4wd-diesel-knikarmhoogwerker/13188356
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2019-jlg-e450aj-2wd-electric-knikarmhoogwerker/13184769
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2016-manitou-200atj-4wd-diesel-knikarmhoogwerker/13188368
https://www.rbauction.com/JLG-510-AJ?invId=15409463&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


QTY OF GENIE 4x4 SCISSOR LIFTS

2013 GENIE GS-5390RT 4x4 2016 ATN CX15 4x4

https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2013-genie-gs4390rt-diesel-schaarlift/13188357
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2013-genie-gs-5390rt-4x4-diesel-schaarlift/13188358
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2016-atn-cx15-electric-schaarlift/13189194


2006 JLG 1930ES 2014 JLG 1930ES

2005 JLG LIFTLUX SL153-12 2014 Holland Lift Q135EL24

2018 Skyjack SJIII-3220 2015 Skyjack SJIII-3220

GENIE GS-3246 2016 GENIE GS-1930

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/jlg-1930-es-electric-schaarlift/13194813
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-jlg-1930-es-electric-schaarlift/13194814
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2005-jlg-liftlux-sl153-12-electric-schaarlift/13183357
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-holland-lift-q135el24-electric-schaarlift/13184768
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2018-skyjack-sjiii-3220-electric-schaarlift/13194579
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2015-skyjack-sjiii-3220-electric-schaarlift/13194577
https://www.rbauction.com/heavy-equipment-auctions/moerdijk-nld
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2016-genie-gs1930-electric-schaarlift/1305493


4- 2024 PLUS POWER VTDD-25 (Unused)

1/5- 2023 DOOSAN B20X-7 PLUS 
(Unused)

1/2- 2023 DOOSAN B20T-7 PLUS 
(Unused)

1/2- 2023 DOOSAN B18T-7 PLUS 2013 KARGO GH25

https://www.rbauction.com/2024-PLUS-POWER-VTDD-25?invId=15399185&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-DOOSAN-B20X-7-PLUS?invId=15399211&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-DOOSAN-B20T-7-PLUS?invId=15399158&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-DOOSAN-B18T-7-PLUS?invId=15399159&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-KARGO-GH25?invId=15429566&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2011 MAX HOLLAND FB425AC TOYOTA 02-7FDA50

2015 KARGO GH25 2004 TOYOTA 42-7FG25

2013 KUBOTA RTV1140CPX-UK 4x4 2015 KUBOTA RTV1140CPX-UK 4x4

2001 SCHMIDT SWINGO 225 2003 RAVO-MATHIEU C5002

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/2011-MAX-HOLLAND-FB425AC?invId=15435901&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/TOYOTA-02-7FDA50?invId=15399232&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KARGO-GH25?invId=15429848&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2004-toyota-42-7fg25-cushion-tire-heftruck/13176585
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-KUBOTA-RTV1140CPX-UK?invId=15437739&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-KUBOTA-RTV1140?invId=15437740&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2001-SCHMIDT-SWINGO-225?invId=15401696&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2003-ravo-mathieu-c5002-veegwagen/13175758


3/7- TOYOTA LAND CRUISER PRADO

2019 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 4WD 
Diesel

2019 TOYOTA LAND CRUISER 4WD 
Diesel

2020 RENAULT KANGOO 1.5DCI M 2017 FIAT DOBLO 1.3 JTD M

https://www.rbauction.com/TOYOTA-GDJ150L?invId=15399234&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-TOYOTA-LAND-CRUISER?invId=15399257&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-TOYOTA-LAND-CRUISER?invId=15399215&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2020-RENAULT-KANGOO-1-5DCI-M?invId=15436327&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2017-FIAT-DOBLO-1-3-JTD-M?invId=15429680&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2011 OPEL COMBO 2018 RENAULT MASTER 2.3DCI

2015 FORD TRANSIT COURIER TREND 
1.5 TDCI 2019 FIAT DOBLO 1.4I 16V

VOLKSWAGEN CARAVELLE SGJTC9 2010 RENAULT MIDLUM 270DXI 

2003 RENAULT XERAX 370 DCI 1996 E-ONE S.O. 16402 4x2 Crew Cab

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/2011-OPEL-COMBO?invId=15418748&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2018-RENAULT-MASTER-2-3DCI?invId=15428438&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2015-ford-transit-courier-trend-1.5-tdci-cargo-van/13189250
https://www.rbauction.com/2019-FIAT-DOBLO-1-4I-16V?invId=15429681&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/VOLKSWAGEN-CARAVELLE?invId=15399229&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2010-renault-midlum-270dxi-4x2-cabine-en-chassis/13220608
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2003-renault-xerax-370-dci-6x4-t---a-kiepwagen/13178166
https://www.rbauction.com/1996-E-ONE-S-O-16402?invId=15412584&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2008 MAN MIXER TRUCK

2013 DAF 6x4 2007 RENAULT MIDLUM 4x2

https://www.rbauction.com/2008-MAN?invId=15401587&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-DAF?invId=15400486&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2007-RENAULT-MIDLUM?invId=15399182&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2013 KAESER M52 Mobile 2014 KAESER M80 Mobile

2012 KAESER M50 Mobile 2016 KAESER M125 Mobile

2014 KESER M50PE Mobile 2014 ATLAS COPCO XAS47 Mobile

2014 ATLAS COPCO QAS250 250 KVA 2018 DOOSAN G30-SIIIA 32 KVA

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/2013-KAESER-M52?invId=15401754&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-kaeser-m80-mobile-luchtcompressor/13072804
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2012-kaeser-m50-mobile-luchtcompressor/13123402
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2016-kaeser-m125-mobile-luchtcompressor-(inoperable)/13188587
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-kaeser-m50pe-mobile-luchtcompressor/13194478
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-atlas-copco-xas47dd-mobile-luchtcompressor/13207769
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2014-atlas-copco-qas250-skid-mounted-generator-set/13214058
https://www.rbauction.nl/pdp/2018-doosan-g30-siiia-skid-mounted-generator-set/13214051


1/2- 2023 PLUS POWER GF2-60 63 kVA (Unused)

1/4- 2023 PLUS POWER GF2-30 30 kVA 
(Unused)

1/3- 2023 PLUS POWER GF2-6 7 kVA 
(Unused)

2013 ATLAS COPCO QAS40TR 40 kW 
Mobile

2015 ATLAS COPCO QAS40TR 40 kW 
Mobile

https://www.rbauction.com/2023-PLUS-POWER-GF2-60?invId=15399170&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-PLUS-POWER-GF2-30?invId=15399174&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2023-PLUS-POWER-GF2-6?invId=15399168&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2013-ATLAS-COPCO-QAS40TR?invId=15429252&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2015-ATLAS-COPCO-QAS40TR?invId=15430249&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2025 ELEPHANT BKT336D72HD 72- 1985 
mm Digging (Unused)

2025 ELEPHANT BKT336D72SKEL 7 1936 
mm Skeleton (Unused)

2025 ELEPHANT RIPPER374-E (Unused)
2025 ELEPHANT RIPPER336D-ES 

(Unused)

2025 HAENER HMZGX 8.12A Sorting 
(Unused)

2025 HAENER HSOGX12.17-A Sorting 
(Unused)

2025 ELEPHANT EPC160-E (Unused) 2025 HAENER HPC1500A (Unused)

23 & 24 April 2025  ·  MOERDIJK, NL

https://www.rbauction.com/2025-ELEPHANT-BKT336D72HD-72-?invId=15429452&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-ELEPHANT-BKT336D72SKEL-7?invId=15429451&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-ELEPHANT-RIPPER374-E?invId=15429043&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-ELEPHANT-RIPPER336D-ES?invId=15429189&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-HAENER-HMZGX-8-12A?invId=15433082&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-HAENER-HSOGX12-17-A?invId=15433109&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-ELEPHANT-EPC160-E?invId=15429689&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-HAENER-HPC1500A?invId=15433169&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


2025 HAENER HPX2600A (Unused)

2025 HAENER HMC1.4.30A (Unused) 2025 HAENER HX1000A (Unused)

2024 ELEPHANT EP150RT-E (Unused) 2025 ELEPHANT EPM280-E (Unused)

https://www.rbauction.com/2025-HAENER-HPX2600A?invId=15433286&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-HAENER-HMC1-4-30A?invId=15433295&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-HAENER-HX1000A?invId=15433212&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2024-ELEPHANT-EP150RT-E?invId=15429690&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-ELEPHANT-EPM280-E?invId=15429718&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285


rbauction.com/contactus



2025 ADACON P400 (Unused)

2025 SUIHE MH10 10 ft (Unused) 2025 SUIHE NT-D (Unused)

2025 SUIHE SH PORTABLE SHOWER 
(Unused)

2024 20ft STORAGE CONTAINER 
(Unused)

https://www.rbauction.com/2025-ADACON-P400?invId=15401604&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-SUIHE-MH10?invId=15418647&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-SUIHE-NT-D?invId=15418646&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2025-SUIHE-SH?invId=15418730&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.rbauction.com/2024?invId=15433292&id=ci&auction=MOERDIJK-NLD-2025285
https://www.youtube.com/ritchiebros
https://twitter.com/ritchiebros
https://www.instagram.com/ritchiebroseu/
https://www.facebook.com/ritchiebrosnederland
https://www.linkedin.com/showcase/ritchiebrosbenelux/
https://www.tiktok.com/@ritchiebros



